HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY Academic Senate

Endorsement of Academic Senate of the California State University (ASCSU) Resolution AS-3021-11/FA/FGA: Support for Public Employees and Collective Bargaining

#31-10/11-EX - April 26, 2011 - First Reading

RESOLVED: That the Academic Senate of Humboldt State University (HSU) offers its strong endorsement of the attached ASCSU Resolution AS-3021-11/FA/FGA: Support for Public Employees and Collective Bargaining; and be it further

RESOLVED: That copies of this resolution be distributed to the Governors of Wisconsin, Ohio and Indiana; the Wisconsin State Legislature; the Faculty Senates of the University of Wisconsin; Office of the Governor of the State of California; the CSU Board of Trustees; the CSU Chancellor's Office; California Faculty Association; and the ASCSU.

RATIONALE: The HSU Academic Senate adds its voice to that of the ASCSU in supporting the college and university faculty whose collective bargaining rights have been threatened by the legislatures in Wisconsin, Ohio, Indiana and other states. In addition, it reaffirms the ASCSU rationale which offers compelling arguments regarding the importance of collective bargaining in preserving academic freedom and shared governance.